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VASQUEZ V VS. MARTIN D ET AL 

CASE DETAIL

CASE NUMBER CURRENT JUDGE FILING DATE COURT

D-202-CV-199902361 Thompson, Robert L. 03/11/1999 ALBUQUERQUE DISTRICT 

PARTIES TO THIS CASE

PARTY TYPE PARTY DESCRIPTION PARTY # PARTY NAME

D Defendant 1 DOES MD JOHN MD

ATTORNEY: MESSENGER ASHLEY GAUTHIER

ATTORNEY: SIMONE STEPHEN M.

D Defendant 2 MARTIN DIBE MD

ATTORNEY: MESSENGER ASHLEY GAUTHIER

ATTORNEY: SIMONE STEPHEN M.

D Defendant 3 VAN SCRIVER MD KIMBERLY MD

ATTORNEY: MESSENGER ASHLEY GAUTHIER

ATTORNEY: SIMONE STEPHEN M.

D Defendant 4 CHIEN MD ANGELA MD

ATTORNEY: MESSENGER ASHLEY GAUTHIER

ATTORNEY: SIMONE STEPHEN M.

D Defendant 5 VAN SOMEREN MD JULIE K MD

ATTORNEY: MESSENGER ASHLEY GAUTHIER

ATTORNEY: SIMONE STEPHEN M.

D Defendant 6 REGENTS OF UNM (A)

ATTORNEY: MESSENGER ASHLEY GAUTHIER

ATTORNEY: SIMONE STEPHEN M.

D Defendant 7 GENESEN MD MARK MD

ATTORNEY: MESSENGER ASHLEY GAUTHIER

ATTORNEY: SIMONE STEPHEN M.

P Plaintiff 1 VASQUEZ VIRGEN
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HEARINGS FOR THIS CASE

HEARING 

DATE

HEARING 

TIME
HEARING TYPE

HEARING 

JUDGE
COURT

COURT 

ROOM

05/08/2000 9:00 AM JURY TRIAL 
Thompson, 

Robert L. 

ALBUQUERQUE 

DISTRICT COURT 

03/13/2000 9:00 AM 
PRE-TRIAL 

CONFERENCE 

Thompson, 

Robert L. 

ALBUQUERQUE 

DISTRICT COURT 

CIVIL COMPLAINT DETAIL

COMPLAINT 

DATE

COMPLAINT 

SEQ #

COMPLAINT 

DESCRIPTION
DISPOSITION

DISPOSITION 

DATE

03/11/1999 1 OPN: COMPLAINT 

COA 

SEQUENCE #
COA DESCRIPTION

1 Medical Malpractice 

PARTY NAME PARTY TYPE PARTY #

REGENTS OF UNM (A) D 6

DOES MD JOHN MD D 1

CHIEN MD ANGELA MD D 4

VAN SCRIVER MD KIMBERLY 
MD

D 3

VAN SOMEREN MD JULIE K MD D 5

GENESEN MD MARK MD D 7

MARTIN DIBE MD D 2

VASQUEZ VIRGEN P 1

REGISTER OF ACTIONS ACTIVITY

EVENT DATE EVENT DESCRIPTION
EVENT 

RESULT

PARTY 

TYPE
PARTY # AMOUNT

05/19/2000 EXHIBIT RECEIPT 

FILING RECEIPT FOR EXHIBITS INTRODUCED ON 03/13/2000 (CLERK)   

03/13/2000 
CLS: DISMISS WITHOUT 

PREJUDICE 

FILING ORDER OF DISMISSAL OF COMPLAINT WITHOUT PREJUDICE   

02/22/2000 
NTC: HEARING (PRETRIAL 
CONFERENCE) 

FILING NOTICE OF PRE-TRIAL HEARING ON 3/13/00 DUE TO PL BEING 

PRO SE   

02/16/2000 
REQUEST FOR HEARING/ 

SETTING 

FILING REQUEST FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE (DFS)   
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02/09/2000 ORD: WITHDRAWAL/ 
SUBSTITUTION OF 

COUNSEL 

FILING ORDER ALLOWING COUNSEL TO WITHDRAW AS TO DENNIS W 

MONTOYA ON BEHALF OF PL   

02/09/2000 MTN: TO WITHDRAW 

FILING MOTION TO WITHDRAW (PL)   

12/22/1999 NTC: OF DEPOSITION 

FILING SECOND AMENDED NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION OF PL ON 01-

18-2000 (DFS)   

12/03/1999 DISCOVERY 

FILING CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSE TO SECOND REQUEST 
FOR PRODUCTION TO COUNSEL FOR PL (DFS)   

12/01/1999 STIPULATION 

FILING STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE AS TO DFS 

MARTIN, GENESEN, VAN SOMEREN, VAN SCRIVER, AND CHIEN; 
STIPULATION DOES NOT AFFECT PL'S CLAIM AGAINST DF REGENTS 

(PARTIES)   

11/24/1999 DISCOVERY 

FILING CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF SECOND REQUEST FOR 
PRODUCTION TO COUNSEL FOR DF THE REGENTS (PL)   

11/23/1999 NTC: OF DEPOSITION 

FILING AMENDED NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION OF PL VIRGEN 

VASQUEZ ON 12/22/99 (DFS)   

11/22/1999 NTC: OF DEPOSITION 

FILING NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION OF PL 12/17/99 (DFS)   

11/15/1999 DISCOVERY 

FILING CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OF ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES 

AND RESPONSES TO REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION TO OPPOSING 
COUNSEL (PL)   

11/03/1999 DISCOVERY 

FILING CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO 

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION TO OPPOSING COUNSEL (DFS)   

11/02/1999 DISCOVERY 

FILING CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF ANSWERS TO FIRST SET OF 
INTERROGATORIES AND RESPONSES TO FIRST REQUEST FOR 

PRODUCTION TO PL'S COUNSEL (DFS)   

10/12/1999 DISCOVERY 

FILING CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF INTERROGATORIES I AND 
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION I TO OPPOSING COUNSEL (DFS)   

10/12/1999 ANSWER 

FILING ANSWER TO COMPLAINT FOR INJURIES AND DAMAGES (DFS)   

09/13/1999 SUMMONS RETURN 

FILING SUMMONS RETURNED SERVED SHANNON L CARTER FOR DF THE 
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NM ON 09/10/99 <NO FEE POSTED> 

(PL)   

09/13/1999 DISCOVERY 
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FILING CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF INTERROGATORIES AND FIRST 
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO DF REGENTS OF THE 

UNIVERSITY OF NM (PL)   

03/26/1999 ARB: CERT NOT SUBJECT 

FILING PLAINTIFFS CERTIFICATION REGARDING ARBITRATION UNDER 
LOCAL RULE LR2-603 (PL)   

03/19/1999 ARB: MISC FILING 

FILING MEMORANDUM ORDER REQUIRING PL TO FILE AN ARBITRAITON 

CERTIFICATE BY 04/09/99   

03/11/1999 SUMMONS ISSUED 

03/11/1999 OPN: COMPLAINT 

DEFENDANT: D-1 MARTIN MD DIBE DEFENDANT: D-2 GENESEN MD 
MARK DEFENDANT: D-3 VAN SOMEREN MD JULIE K DEFENDANT: D-4 

VAN SCRIVER MD KIMBERLY DEFENDANT: D-5 CHIEN MD ANGELA 
DEFENDANT: D-6 DOES MD JOHN DEFENDANT: D-7 REGENTS OF UNM 

(A) PLAINTIFF: P-1 VASQUEZ VIRGEN Cause Sequence: 1 Cause of 

Actions: MEDICAL MALPRACTICE FILING COMPLAINT FOR INJURIES AND 
DAMAGES   

03/11/1999 CASE TYPE CHANGED 

INCORRECT CASE TYPE   

JUDGE ASSIGNMENT HISTORY

ASSIGNMENT 

DATE
JUDGE NAME

SEQUENCE 

#

ASSIGNMENT EVENT 

DESCRIPTION

03/11/1999 
Thompson, Robert 

L. 
2 Case Type Changed 

03/11/1999 
Thompson, Robert 
L. 

1 INITIAL ASSIGNMENT 

Return Print
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